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2023-24 November-to-April Comprehensive SAT/ACT Course 
This course prepares for the April 13, 2024 ACT and May 4, 2024 Digital SAT; students may

elect to and are encouraged to take additional tests along the way (such as
the February ACT and the March Digital SAT). 

 When enrolling, students can elect to attend in person (space permitting) or remotely through Zoom. 
When in-person students cannot attend a class session in person, they can switch to Zoom for that date.  

An option to view the recordings of missed classes will be available for an additional $10 per video. 
  

 1.    Sunday   November 5 11:30 am - 3:00 pm  
 2.    Sunday  November 12 11:30 am - 3:00 pm   
  3.    Sunday   December 3 11:30 am - 3:00 pm  
 4.    Sunday   December 10 11:30 am - 3:00 pm   
 5.    Sunday   December 17 11:30 am - 3:00 pm   
  6.    Sunday   January 14, 2024 11:30 am - 3:00 pm   
 7.    Sunday   January 21 11:30 am - 3:00 pm 
  8.    Sunday   January 28 11:30 am - 3:00 pm 
  9.    Sunday   February 4 11:30 am - 3:00 pm 
  10.  Sunday   February 11 11:30 am - 3:00 pm 
  11.  Sunday   February 18 11:30 am - 3:00 pm 
 12.  Sunday   February 25 11:30 am - 3:00 pm 
 13.  Sunday   March 3 11:30 am - 3:00 pm 
 14.  Sunday   March 10 11:30 am - 3:00 pm 
 15.  Sunday   March 17 11:30 am - 3:00 pm 
 16.  Sunday   April 7 11:30 am - 3:00 pm 
 17.  Sunday   April 14 11:30 am - 3:00 pm 
  18.  Sunday   April 21 11:30 am - 3:00 pm 
  19.  Sunday   April 28 11:30 am - 3:00 pm 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

In person classes will meet in a conference room at the Comfort Suites, 3901 SW 117 Avenue, Miami, FL 33175 
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

IMPORTANT NOTES: Tuition for the course must be remitted in full before the first day of the course and is non-refundable 
once the course begins…deposits are non-refundable. Students will be required to purchase the latest versions of “The 
Official ACT Prep Guide” and “The Official Digital SAT Study Guide”; students will also need a graphing or scientific 
calculator and, in the second half of the course, a laptop computer, tablet or iPad. Homework & proper behavior are 
essential; students who repeatedly come to class unprepared or who disrupt class may be sent home. Use of cell phones 
during class is prohibited except when Dr. Rothkopf asks students to use their phones to send pictures of homework 
assignments. Class size at the in-person venue is limited to 32 students. While there will not be in-class instruction toward 
the ACT essay section, additional prerecorded lessons will be made available to students upon request. We reserve the right 
to hold occasional classes solely via Zoom if the need arises. 

Higher Standards reserves the right to make changes to the above. 
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